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ART COLOGNE 2006 List of exhibitors

Name Address ZIP City Country Phone

Galerie Altair San Jaime, 15 07012 Palma de Mallorca Spanien 0971/ 71 62 82

Galeria Altxerri S.L. Reina Regente 2 20003 San Sebastian Spanien 943/ 42 40 46

ART AFFAIRS Gallery Wittenburgergracht 313 1018 ZL Amsterdam Niederlande 020/ 62 06 433

Art Seasons No5 Gemmill Lane/Off Club Road Singapore 069261 Singapur 0065/ 62 21 18 00

Aussereuropäische Kunst Rathenauplatz 24 50674 Köln 0221/ 80 16 560

Galerie Baer Sebnitzer Str. 55 01099 Dresden 0351/ 64 65 033

Gallery N. von Bartha 136b Lancaster Road London, W11 1QU Grossbritannien 020/ 79 85 00 15

Baukunst Galerie GmbH Theodor-Heuss-Ring 7 50668 Köln 0221/ 7713-335 + 334

Samuelis Baumgarte Niederwall 10 33602 Bielefeld 0521/ 17 35 32

Beck & Eggeling GmbH Bilker Str. 5 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 49 15 890

Galerie Benden & Klimczak Oberstr. 2 41749 Viersen 02162/ 77 059

Galerie Renate Bender Hohenzollernstr. 122 /Rgb. 80796 München 089/ 30 72 81 07

Galerie Bergner + Job Grosse Bleiche 47 55116 Mainz 06131/ 23 47 47

Gallery Bhak 81-10 Chungdam-dong Kangnam-ku Seoul 135-954 Republik Korea 02/ 544 84 81

Galerie Andreas Binder Knöbelstr. 27 80538 München 089/ 21 93 92 50

Galleri Bo Bjerggaard Pilestraede 48, 2nd Fl. 1112 Copenhagen K Daenemark 033/ 93 42 21

Galerie Boisserée Drususgasse 7 - 11 50667 Köln 0221/ 257 85 19

Galerie Peter Borchardt Große Elbstr. 68 22767 Hamburg 040/ 38 89 88

Projektraum Viktor Bucher Praterstr. 13/1/2 1020 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 212 69 30

Buchmann Galerie Charlottenstr. 13 10969 Berlin 030/ 25 89 99 29

Galerie Bugdahn + Kaimer GmbH Düsseldorfer Str. 6 40545 Düsseldorf 0211/ 32 91 40

Luis Campana Galerie An der Schanz 1 a 50735 Köln 0221/ 25 67 12



Galeria Ferran Cano C/ Forn de la Glòria, 7 07012 Palma de Mallorca Spanien 971/ 71 40 67

Galerie Gisela Capitain St.-Apern-Str. 20 - 26 50667 Köln 0221/ 25 66 76

Charim Galerie Dorotheergasse 12 (1. Stock) 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 09 15

Chosun Gallery 55 Sokyuk dong, Chongro ku Seoul 110-200 Republik Korea 02/ 723 71 33

Cokkie Snoei Mauritsweg 55 3012 JX Rotterdam Niederlande 010/ 412 92 74

Galerie Conrads Kronprinzenstr. 9 40217 Düsseldorf 0211/ 323 07 20

Galerie Michael Cosar Herderstr. 20 40237 Düsseldorf 0211/ 32 97 35

Galerie Crone Kochstr. 60 10969 Berlin 030/ 25 89 93 70

Deweer Art Gallery Tiegemstraat 6A 8553 Otegem Belgien 056/ 64 48 93

Die Galerie Grüneburgweg 123 60323 Frankfurt 069/ 97 14 71-0

Conny Dietzschold Gallery 2 Danks Street Sydney Waterloo NSW 2017 Australien 02/ 96 90 02 15

DNA GmbH Auguststr. 20 10117 Berlin 030/ 28 59 96 52

Galerie Elke Dröscher Grotiusweg 79 22587 Hamburg 040/ 81 05 81

Galeria Heinrich Ehrhardt San Lorenzo, 11 28004 Madrid Spanien 91/ 310 44 15

Elahe Gallery Afriqua Ave., Golfam St., 47 Teheran Iran 021/ 2205 96 86

Galerie Johannes Faber Brahmsplatz 7 1040 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 505 75 18

Galerie Fahnemann GmbH Fasanenstr. 61 10719 Berlin 030/ 883 98 97

Galleri Faurschou St. Strandstraede 21 1255 Copenhagen Daenemark 033/ 91 41 31

lukasfeichtner galerie Seilerstätte 19 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 09 10

Fiebach & Minninger Galerie Venloer Str. 24 50672 Köln 0221/ 51 04 040

Galeria Xavier Fiol C/San Jaime 23A 07012 Palma de Mallorca Spanien 971/ 71 89 14

Fischer Kunsthandel & Edition Xantenerstr. 20 10707 Berlin 030/ 31 31 371

Galerie Forsblom Pohjoisesplanadi 27 c 00100 Helsinki Finnland 09/ 680 37 00

Galerie SixFriedrichLisaUngar Steinheilstr. 18 80333 München 089/ 52 31 07 17

Galerie Moderne - Silkeborg Hostrupsgade 39 8600 Silkeborg Daenemark 086/ 81 44 44

Klemens Gasser & Tanja Grunert 524 West 19th Street New York, NY 10011 USA 212/ 807 94 94



Galeria Gentili Pzza. D'Azeglio 12 51015 Montecatini Terme Italien 0572/ 75 294

Galerie Annie Gentils Peter Benoitstraat 40 2018 Antwerpen Belgien 03/ 216 30 28

Galerie Wolfgang Gmyrek GmbH Mühlengasse 5 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 32 77 70

Galeria Pablo Goebel Fine Arts Schiller no251, 6th Fl. Polanco, Mexico D.F. 11560 Mexiko 055/ 52 86 56 97

Bärbel Grässlin Bleichstr. 48 60313 Frankfurt 069/ 28 09 61

van der grinten galerie Schaafenstr. 25 50676 Köln 0221/ 660 68 30

Barbara Gross Galerie Thierschstr. 51 80538 München 089/ 29 62 72

Grossetti Arte Contemporanea Via di Porta Teneglia 1/3 20121 Milano Italien 02/ 29 06 21 28

Galerie Haas AG Talstr. 62a 8001 Zürich Schweiz 043/ 497 20 26

Hachmeister Galerie Klosterstr. 12 48143 Münster 0251/ 51 210

Galerie Hammelehle + Ahrens An der Schanz 1a 50735 Köln 0221/ 287 08 00

Galerie Reinhard Hauff Paulinenstr. 47 70178 Stuttgart 0711/ 60 97 70

Häusler Contemporary Bruderstr. 2 80538 München 089/ 210 98 03

Galerie Rolf Hengesbach Schönhauser Str. 8 50968 Köln 0221/ 35 79 604

Galerie Marianne Hennemann Kaiserplatz 17 53113 Bonn 0228/ 22 37 69

Galerie Henze & Ketterer AG Kirchstr. 26 3114 Wichtrach / Bern Schweiz 031/ 781 06 01

Herrmann + Wagner Koppenplatz 6 10115 Berlin 030/ 27 59 49 25

Galerie Kai Hilgemann Zimmerstr. 90/91 10117 Berlin 030/ 20 45 33 96

Galerie Ernst Hilger GmbH Dorotheergasse 5 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 53 15

Galerie Hoffmann Görbelheimermühle 1 61169 Friedberg 06031/ 24 43

Galerie Hohenlohe Bäckerstraße 3 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 97 20

Galerie Heinz Holtmann Anna-Schneider-Steig 13 50678 Köln 0221/ 257 86 07

Galerie Hübner Grüneburgweg 71 60323 Frankfurt 069/ 72 12 81

Galerie Grita Insam An der Hülben 3 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 53 30

Galerie Johnen & Schöttle Maria-Hilf-Str. 17 50677 Köln 0221/ 31 02 70

Juliana Gallery 79-4 Cheongdam-Dong,Kangnam-Ku Seoul 135-954 Republik Korea 02/ 514 42 66 + 67



Galleri K Bjorn Farmannsgt. 6 0271 Oslo Norwegen 022/ 55 35 88

mike karstens graphics Hafenweg 28, Speicher II 48155 Münster 0251/ 60 68 780

Galerie Jule Kewenig C. Forn de la Gloria, 9b 07012 Palma de Mallorca Spanien 971/ 71 61 34

Bernhard Knaus Fine Art Augartenstr. 68 68165 Mannheim 0621/ 81 40 11

Galerie Koch Königstr. 50 30175 Hannover 0511/ 34 20 06

Galerie Dorothea v. d. Koelen Hinter der Kapelle 54 55128 Mainz 06131/ 34 664

Leo Koenig, Inc. 545 West 23rd Street New York, NY 10011 USA 212/ 334 92 55

Christine König Galerie Schleifmühlgasse 1a 1040 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 585 74 74

Galerie Martin Kudlek Schaafenstr. 8 50676 Köln 0221/ 72 96 67

Galerie Kugler Burggraben 6/II(Hörtnaglpass.) 6020 Innsbruck Oesterreich 0512/ 56 17 48

Galerie Kusseneers De Burburestraat 11 2000 Antwerp Belgien 03/ 257 24 00

L.A. Galerie Domstr. 6 60311 Frankfurt 069/ 28 86 87

Galerie Lahumière 17, rue du Parc Royal 75003 Paris Frankreich 01/ 42 77 27 74

Galerie Löhrl Kaiserstr. 58-60 41061 Mönchengladbach 02161/ 20 07 62

Galerie Marie-José van de Loo Maximilianstr. 22 80539 München 089/ 22 62 70

Diana Lowenstein Fine Arts 2043 N. Miami Ave. Miami, FL 33127 USA 305/ 576 18 04

Galerie Ludorff GmbH Königsallee 22 40212 Düsseldorf 0211/ 32 65 66

Galeria Maior, S.L. Placa Major, 4 07460 Pollenca Spanien 971/ 53 00 95

manus presse GmbH Postfach:  81 02 08 70519 Stuttgart 0711/ 71 86 33-60

Galerie Brigitte March Solitudestr. 254 70499 Stuttgart 0711/ 887 45 35

Galeria Miguel Marcos C/Jonqueres 10, 1°, 4 08003 Barcelona Spanien 93/ 319 26 27

Galerie Maulberger GmbH Brienner Str. 7 80333 München 089/ 22 80 71 71

Mario Mauroner Weihburgstr. 26 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 904 20 04

Galeria Max Estrella c/Sto Tomé, 6 (patio) 28004 Madrid Spanien 91/ 31 95 517

Galerie Hans Mayer Grabbeplatz 2 40212 Düsseldorf 0211/ 13 21 35

Mirko Mayer Galerie/m-projects An der Schanz 1a 50735 Köln 0221/ 240 12 89



Hubertus Melsheimer Benesisstr. 31 50672 Köln 0221/ 420 75 70

Galerie Karlheinz Meyer Lachnerstr. 7 76131 Karlsruhe 0721/ 61 21 11

Galerie Mezzanin Getreidemarkt 14 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 526 43 56

Galerie Mueller-Roth Christophstr. 6 70180 Stuttgart 0711/ 649 39 50

Galerie nächst St. Stephan Grünangergasse 1/2 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 12 66-0

Galerie Christian Nagel Richard-Wagner-Str. 28 50674 Köln 0221/ 257 05 91

Galerie Neher GmbH + Co. KG Kaninenberghöhe 8 45136 Essen 0201/ 266 99-0

Galeria Nieves Fernandez Monte Esquinza, 25 28010 Madrid Spanien 91/ 308 59 86

Galerie Georg Nothelfer Uhlandstr. 184 10623 Berlin 030/ 881 44 05

Nusser & Baumgart Contemporary Residenzstr. 10 80333 München 089/ 22 18 75

Alexander Ochs Galleries Sophienstr. 21 10178 Berlin 030/ 28 39 13 87

Galerie Onrust Planciusstraat 9a 1013 MD Amsterdam Niederlande 020/ 42 02 219

Galerie Orangerie-Reinz GmbH Helenenstr. 2 50667 Köln 0221/ 257 50 38

Oriol Galeria d'Art Provenca, 264 08008 Barcelona Spanien 93/ 215 21 13

The Paragon Press 6 Wetherby Gardens London SW5 0JN Grossbritannien 020/ 73 70 12 00

Park Ryu Sook Gallery 117-41 Cheongdam-dong Kangnam-Ku, Seoul 135-100 Republik Korea 02/ 549 75 74 - 6

Pilar Parra & Romero Conde de Aranda, 2 28001 Madrid Spanien 91/ 576 28 13

Galeria Pelaires S.L C/Can Veri, 3 07001 Palma de Mallorca Spanien 971/ 72 03 75

Galerie Karl Pfefferle Reichenbachstr. 47 Rgb. 80469 München 089/ 29 79 69

photonet Taunusstrasse 43 65183 Wiesbaden 0611/ 59 90 701

Galerij Guy Pieters NV Ave. du Littoral 279 8300 Knokke-Heist Belgien 09/ 2820553

POLIGRAFA Obra Grafica S.L. Balmes, 54 08007 Barcelona Spanien 93/ 48 82 381

Pyo Gallery 532-6 Shinsa-Dong, Kangnam-Gu Seoul 135-888 Republik Korea 02/ 543 73 37

Thomas Rehbein Galerie Maria-Hilf-Str. 17 50677 Köln 0221/ 310 10 00

Galerie Michel Rein SARL 42 rue de Turenne 75003 Paris Frankreich 01/ 42 72 68 13

Galerie Remmert & Barth Mühlenstr. 1 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 32 74 36



Galerie J.-L. + T. Richard 74, rue de Turenne 75003 Paris Frankreich 01/ 43 25 27 22

Galerie Rieder GmbH Maximilianstr. 22 80539 München 089/ 29 45 17

Felix Ringel Galerie Clarissenstr. 63 40549 Düsseldorf 0211/ 602 99 00

J.P. Ritsch-Fisch Galerie 6, place de l'Homme de Fer 67000 Strasbourg Frankreich 03/ 88 23 60 74

Margarete Roeder Gallery Postfach:  317 New York, NY 10012 USA 212/ 925 60 98

Galerie Stefan Röpke St.-Apern-Str. 17 - 21 50667 Köln 0221/ 25 55 59

Galerie Rothamel Kleine Arche 1a 99084 Erfurt 0361/ 562 33 96

Galerie Rothe Danneckerstr. 39a 60594 Frankfurt 069/ 96 20 64 71

Kenny Schachter ROVE 17 Britannia Street London WC1X 9JN Grossbritannien 020/

Rubicon Gallery 10 St Stephens Green Dublin 2 Irland 01/ 670 80 55

Galerie Tanya Rumpff Spaarnwouderstr. 74 2011 AE Haarlem Niederlande 023/ 535 95 65

Ruzicska - Galerie Faistauergasse 12 5020 Salzburg Oesterreich 0662/ 63 03 60

RUZICSKA / WEISS Ackerstr. 125 40233 Düsseldorf 0211/ 179 94 11

Galerie RX 6, Av. Delcassé 75008 Paris Frankreich 01/ 45 63 18 78

Sala Maior - comercio de Rua Miguel Bombarda 498 4050-378 Porto Portugal 022/ 60 54 172

Galerie Salis + Vertes Alter Markt 8 5020 Salzburg Oesterreich 0662/ 84 45 23

Galerie Scheffel GmbH Ferdinandstr. 19 61348 Bad Homburg v.d.H. 06172/ 28 906

Galerie Aurel Scheibler Witzlebenplatz 4 14057 Berlin 030/ 30 10 34 07

Galerie Schlichtenmaier oHG Postfach:  1210 71120 Grafenau 07033/ 41 394

Galerie Schmela Mutter-Ey-Str. 3 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 15 97 647

Schönewald Fine Arts GmbH Lindenstr. 182 40233 Düsseldorf 0211/ 830 94 06

Galerie Willy Schoots Willemstraat 27 5611 HB Eindhoven Niederlande 040/ 244 97 05

Galerie Schübbe Projekt Neubrückstr. 6 40213 Düsseldorf 02104/ 53348

Galerie Michael Schultz oHG Mommsenstr. 34 10629 Berlin 030/ 319 91 30

Galerie Schwarzer GmbH Königsallee 30 (Kö-Center) 40212 Düsseldorf 0211/ 37 45 53

Sejul Gallery 464-13 Pyungchang-dong Jongro-gu, Seoul 110-848 Republik Korea 02/ 391 91 71



Galerie Sfeir-Semler Admiralitätstr. 71 20459 Hamburg 040/ 37 51 99 40

Gallery Shilla 130-5 Daebong, Jung-Gu Daegu 700-431 Republik Korea 053/ 422 16 28

Galerie Sho Contemporary Art B1F 3-2-9 Nihonbashi, Chuo-Ku Tokyo 103-0027 Japan 03/ 32 75 10 08

Sies + Höke Galerie Poststr. 3 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 13 56 67

Galerie Simonis Poststr. 3 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 32 48 73

Galerie Sollertis 12 rue des Régans 31000 Toulouse Frankreich 05/ 61 55 43 32

Springer + Winckler Galerie Fasanenstr. 13 10623 Berlin 030/ 315 72 20

Galerie Springmann Schusterstr. 25 79098 Freiburg 0761/ 246 54

Sprüth / Magers Wormser Str. 23 50677 Köln 0221/ 38 04 15 + 16

Edition Staeck Ingrimstr. 3 69117 Heidelberg 06221/ 24 753

Galerie Steinek Himmelpfortgasse 22 1010 Wien Oesterreich 01/ 512 87 59

Stills Gallery 36 Gosbell St Paddington NSW 2021 Australien 02/ 93 31 77 75

Storms Galerie GmbH Ismaninger Str. 51 81675 München 089/ 41 90 28 28

Galerie Hans Strelow Luegplatz 3 40545 Düsseldorf 0211/ 55 55 03

Galerie Michael Sturm Werastr. 24 70182 Stuttgart 0711/ 615 95 68

Galerie Jiri Svestka Biskupsky dvur 6 CZ-11000 Prag 1 Tschechien 02/ 22 31 10 92

Galerie Peter Tedden Bilker Str. 6 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 13 35 28

Galerie Terminus GmbH Promenadeplatz 1 80333 München 089/ 29 61 87

Galerie E. & K. Thoman Maria-Theresien-Str. 34 6020 Innsbruck Oesterreich 0512/ 57 57 85-0

Galerie Thomas Maximilianstr. 25 80539 München 089/ 29 00 08-0

Galerie Wilma Tolksdorf Hanauer Landstr. 136 60314 Frankfurt 069/ 43 05 94 27

Galleria Torbandena sas Via Tor Bandena 1 34121 Trieste Italien 040/ 63 02 01

Torch Gallery Lauriergracht 94 1016 RN Amsterdam Niederlande 020/ 62 60 284

TZR Galerie für Bildende Kunst Kortumstr. 150 44787 Bochum 0234/ 70 83 19

Galerie Utermann Silberstr. 22 44137 Dortmund 0231/ 90 63 300

Vanguardia Mazarredo 19 48001 Bilbao Spanien 94/ 423 76 91



Völcker + Freunde Galerie Auguststr. 62 10117 Berlin 030/ 28 09 61 15

Galerie Voss Mühlengasse 3 40213 Düsseldorf 0211/ 13 49 82

VOUS ETES ICI Lijnbaansgracht 314 1017 WZ Amsterdam Niederlande 020/ 61 27 979

edith wahlandt galerie Hölderlinstrasse 55 70193 Stuttgart 0711/ 22 61 871

Galerie Ursula Walbröl Kronprinzenstr. 9 40217 Düsseldorf 0211/ 31 80 223

Galerie Heinz-Martin Weigand Mühlenstr. 31 76275 Ettlingen/Karlsruhe 07243/ 53 62 62

Wetterling Gallery Kungsträdgarden 3 11147 Stockholm Schweden 08/ 10 10 09

Galerie Esther Woerdehoff 36, rue Falguière 75015 Paris Frankreich 01/ 43 21 44 83

Galerie Susanne Zander Antwerpener Str. 1 50672 Köln 0221/ 52 16 25

Galerie Thomas Zander Schönhauserstr. 8 50968 Köln 0221/ 93 48 856



Fax e-mail Contact Alpha

0971/ 71 10 04 info@galeriaaltair.com Mr. Rabassa Altair

943/ 42 29 31 info@altxerri.com Mr. Garcia-Velilla Altxerri

020/ 63 81 630 office@artaffairs.net Frau de Stigter ART AFFAIRS

0065/ 62 21 33 80 info@artseasons.com.sg Mr. Hammer Art Seasons

0221/ 80 16 570 info@galerie-dierking.de Herrn Dierking Aussereur. Kunst

0351/ 64 65 032 kontakt@galerie-baer.de Herrn Baer Baer

020/ 79 85 00 16 info@vonbartha.com Herrn von Bartha von Bartha

0221/ 7713-310 art@baukunst-galerie.de Frau Müller Baukunst

0521/ 17 35 21 s.baumgarte@samuelis-baumgarte.comHerrn Baumgarte Baumgarte

0211/ 49 15 899 info@beck-eggeling.de Herrn Beck Beck + Eggeling

02162/ 81 385 benden.klimczak@t-online.de Herrn Benden Benden+Klimczak

089/ 30 72 81 09 galeriebender@gmx.de Frau Bender Bender

06131/ 23 47 48 box@bergnerplusjob.net Frau Bergner Bergner + Job

02/ 544 84 83 bhak@unitel.co.kr Ms. Jaeyoun Lee Bhak

089/ 21 93 92 52 info@galerieandreasbinder.de Herrn Binder Binder

033/ 93 42 29 brit@bjerggaard.com Mr. Bjerggaard Bjerggaard

0221/ 257 85 50 galerie@boisseree.com Herrn Schilling Boisserée

040/ 38 89 87 info@galerie-borchardt.de Herrn Borchardt Borchardt

01/ 212 69 30 projektraum@sil.at Herrn Bucher Bucher

030/ 25 89 99 39 info@buchmanngalerie.com Herrn Buchmann Buchmann

0211/ 32 91 47 bugdahn.kaimer@t-online.de Herrn Bugdahn Bugdahn + Kaimer

0221/ 25 62 13 info@luis-campana.de Herrn Campana Campana



971/ 71 40 67 ferrancanopm@terra.es Mr. Cano Cano

0221/ 25 65 93 info@galeriecapitain.de Frau Capitain Capitain

01/ 512 09 15-50 charim@charimgalerie.at Frau Charim Charim

02/ 723 71 32 info@chosungallery.com Mr. Kwon Chosun

010/ 412 92 74 info@cokkiesnoei.com Ms. Snoei Cokkie Snoei

0211/ 323 07 22 mail@galerieconrads.de Frau Weckop-Conrads Conrads

0211/ 32 97 35 cosar@galerie-cosar.de Herrn Cosar Cosar

030/ 25 89 93 71 info@cronegalerie.de Herrn Osarek Crone

056/ 64 76 85 jo@deweerartgallery.com Herrn Coucke Deweer

069/ 97 14 71-20 info@die-galerie.com Herrn Femfert Die Galerie

02/ 96 90 02 16 info@conny-dietzschold.de Frau Dietzschold Dietzschold

030/ 28 59 96 54 nowak@dna-galerie.de Herrn Nowak DNA

040/ 81 81 66 elke.droescher@t-online.de Frau Dröscher Dröscher

91/ 310 28 45 galeria@heinrichehrhardt.com Herrn Ehrhardt Erhardt+Grässlin

021/ 2205 41 28 elahe@elahe.net Ms. Elahe Elahe

01/ 505 75 18 office@jmcfaber.at Herrn Faber Faber

030/ 882 45 72 galerie.fahnemann@t-online.de Herrn Fahnemann Fahnemann

033/ 91 11 86 gallery@faurschou.com Mr. Faurschou Faurschou

01/ 804 30 63 info@feichtnergallery.com Herrn Feichtner feichtner

0221/ 51 07 070 fmgalerie@aol.com Frau Minninger FiebachMinninger

971/ 71 89 14 info@galeriaxavierfiol.com Mr. Fiol Fiol

030/ 88 67 88 48 info@fischer-kunsthandel.de Herrn Fischer Fischer Kunsth.

09/ 680 37 070 info@galerieforsblom.com Mr. Forsblom Forsblom

089/ 52 31 07 18 friedrich.ungar@t-online.de Frau Friedrich Friedrich Ungar

086/ 80 01 99 moderne@email.dk Herrn Omme Galerie Moderne

212/ 807 65 94 info@gassergrunert.net Frau Grunert Gasser + Grunert



0572/ 60 90 07 info@galleriagentili.it Ms. Innocenti Gentili

03/ 216 30 82 annie.gentils@pandora.be Ms. Gentils Gentils

0211/ 13 39 93 info@galerie-gmyrek.de Herrn Gmyrek Gmyrek

055/ 55 45 14 30 pgoebel@pgfinearts.com Mr. Goebel Goebel

069/ 29 42 77 galeriegraesslin@compuserve.com Frau Grässlin Grässlin

0221/ 739 29 36 art@vandergrintengalerie.de Herrn van der Grinten van der grinten

089/ 29 55 10 contact@barbaragross.de Frau Gross Gross

02/ 29 01 47 67 grossettiart@tisca Mr. Grossetti Grossetti

043/ 497 20 27 contact@galeriehaasag.ch Herrn Haas Haas

0251/ 57 217 hachmeister.galerie@t-online.de Herrn Dr. Hachmeister Hachmeister

mail@haah.de Herrn Hammelelhle Hammelehle + Ahrens

0711/ 62 02 667 galerie@reinhardhauff.de Herrn Hauff Hauff

089/ 210 98 055 info@hauesler-contemporary.com Herrn Häusler Häusler

0221/ 34 08 913 info@rolf-hengesbach.de Herrn Hengesbach Hengesbach

0228/ 21 65 07 info@galerie-hennemann.de Frau Hennemann Hennemann

031/ 781 07 22 galerie@henze-ketterer.ch Frau Henze-Ketterer Henze + Ketterer

030/ 27 59 49 23 office@herrmannwagner.com Herrn Wagner Herrmann+Wagner

0941/ 59 92 14 051 info@kaihilgemann.com Herrn Hilgemann Hilgemann

01/ 513 91 26 ernst.hilger@hilger.at Herrn Hilger Hilger

06031/ 62 965 edition-hoffmann@t-online.de Frau Hoffmann Hoffmann

01/ 512 74 19 galerie@galeriehohenlohe.at Frau Hohenlohe Hohenlohe + Kalb

0221/ 257 87 24 contact@galerie-holtmann.de Herrn Holtmann Holtmann

069/ 72 12 81 ernst.huebner@t-online.de Frau Hübner Hübner

01/ 512 53 30-15 office@galeriegritainsam.at Frau Insam Insam

0221/ 31 02 727 mail@johnen-schoettle.de Herrn Dr. Johnen Johnen+Schöttle

02/ 517 31 68 topshow@empal.com Ms. Park Juliana



022/ 55 34 76 gallerik@online.no Mr. Frija K Galleri

0251/ 60 98 444 info@mikekarstensgraphics.com Herrn Karstens Karstens

971/ 71 45 14 gjk@kewenig.com Frau Kewenig J. Kewenig

0621/ 83 55 810 knaus@bernhardknaus-art.de Herrn Knaus Knaus

0511/ 388 03 60 info@galeriekoch.de Herrn Koch Koch

06131/ 36 90 76 galerie@vanderkoelen.de Frau Dr. van der Koelen van der Koelen

212/ 334 93 04 leokoenig@hotmail.com Mr. Koenig L. Koenig

01/ 585 74 74 24 christine.koenig@chello.at Frau König Ch. König

0221/ 271 29 33 galerie@martinkudlek.de Herrn Kudlek Kudlek

0512/ 56 17 88 info@galerie-kugler.at Herrn Kugler Kugler

info@kusseneers.com Mr. Kusseneers Kusseneers

069/ 28 09 12 l.a.galerie-frankfurt@t-online.de Herrn Albrecht L.A. Galerie

01/ 42 77 27 78 galerie.lahumiere@wanadoo.fr Frau Lahumière Lahumière

02161/ 20 86 61 info@galerieloehrl.de Herrn Löhrl Löhrl

089/ 228 55 99 info@vandeloo-galerie.de Frau van de Loo van de Loo

305/ 576 18 05 info@dlfinearts.com Ms. Lowenstein Lowenstein

0211/ 32 35 89 mail@ludorff.com Herrn Ludorff Ludorff

971/ 53 07 00 info@galeriamaior.com Ms. Martinez Torrens Maior

0711/ 71 86 33 66 KGF@manuspresse.de Herrn Friese manus presse

0711/ 887 43 45 brigmarch@aol.com Frau March March

93/ 319 07 57 galeria@miguelmarcos.com Mr. Marcos Marcos

089/ 22 80 71 72 info@maulberger.de Herrn Maulberger Maulberger

01/ 904 20 04 44 office@galerie-mam.com Herrn Mauroner Mauroner

91/ 31 03 127 info@maxestrella.com Mr. de Juan Max Estrella

0211/ 13 29 48 art.mayer@t-online.de Herrn Mayer H. Mayer

0221/ 240 61 51 info@mirkomayer.com Herrn Mayer M. Mayer



0221/ 420 75 720 melsheimer@melsheimer.net Herrn Melsheimer Melsheimer

0721/ 61 65 78 khmeyer@t-online.de Herrn Meyer Meyer

01/ 526 91 87 mezzanin@chello.at Frau Fuchs Mezzanin

0711/ 640 03 37 art@galerie-mueller-roth.de Herrn Mueller-Roth Mueller - Roth

01/ 513 43 07 galerie@schwarzwaelder.at Frau Schwarzwälder nächstSt.Stephan

0221/ 257 05 92 cn.koeln@galerie-nagel.de Herrn Nagel Nagel

0201/ 266 99-43 info@gallery-neher.com Frau Neher Neher

91/ 308 16 81 nerea@galerianievesfernandez.com Mr. Fernandez Nieves Fernandez

030/ 881 86 10 nothelfer@galerie-nothelfer.de Herrn Nothelfer Nothelfer

089/ 29 21 74 info@nusserbaumgart.com Frau Baumgart Nusser+Baumgart

030/ 28 39 13 88 info@alexanderochs-galleries.de Herrn Ochs Ochs

020/ 42 07 099 galerie.onrust@planet.nl Mr. Onrust Onrust

0221/ 257 51 32 info@orangerie-reinz.de Herrn Reinz Orangerie-Reinz

93/ 215 54 65 info@galeriaoriol.com Mr. Jorda Oriol

020/ 73 70 12 29 info@paragonpress.co.uk Mr. Booth-Clibborn Paragon Press

02/ 544 25 00 parkryusook@parkryusookgallery.co.kr Ms. Park Ryu Sook Park Ryu Sook

91/ 577 42 46 galeria@pilarparra.com Ms. Parra Parra + Romero

971/ 72 34 73 info@pelaires.com Mr. Pinya Bonnin Pelaires

089/ 29 13 571 karl.pfefferle@t-online.de Herrn Pfefferle Pfefferle

0611/ 59 90 702 kleinschmidt@photonet-online.de Herrn Dr. Kleinschmidt photonet

09/ 2820562 info@guypietersgallery.com Mr. Pieters Pieters

93/ 48 77 392 samblancat@poligrafa.net Mr. Samblancat POLIGRAFA

02/ 511 34 16 pyogallery@korea.com Mr. Pyo Pyo

0221/ 310 10 03 art@rehbein-galerie.de Herrn Rehbein Rehbein

01/ 42 72 81 94 galerie@michelrein.com Mr. Rein Rein

0211/ 32 22 59 galerie@remmertundbarth.de Herrn Remmert Remmert + Barth



01/ 43 25 27 23 info@galerierichard.com Mr. Richard Richard

089/ 22 34 51 galrieder@aol.com Frau Rieder Rieder

0211/ 602 99 99 art@felixringel.com Herrn Ringel Ringel

03/ 88 22 34 05 ritsch.fisch@wanadoo.fr Herrn Ritsch-Fisch Ritsch-Fisch

212/ 431 70 50 roedernyc@aol.com Ms. Roeder Roeder

0221/ 25 57 42 info@galerie-roepke.de Herrn Röpke Röpke

0361/ 562 34 98 galerie@rothamel.de Herrn Dr. Rothamel Rothamel

069/ 96 20 64 73 galerie-rothe@t-online.de Frau Rothe Rothe

020/ 78 37 19 99 simon@rovetv.net Mr. Schachter ROVE

info@rubicongallery.ie Ms. Kellimer Rubicon

023/ 535 40 57 trumpff@xs4all.nl Frau Rumpff Rumpff

0662/ 63 03 60 60 salzburg@ruzicska.com Herrn Ruzicska Ruzicska

0211/ 179 94 12 mail@ruzicskaweiss.de Herrn Ruzicska Ruzicska / Weiss

01/ 45 63 16 88 info@galerierx.com Mr. Rodrigue RX Galerie

022/ 60 54 174 galeria@salamaior.net4b.pt Mr. Miranda Sala Maior

0662/ 84 66 50 salisvertes@hotmail.com Herrn von Salis Salis + Vertes

06172/ 28 968 info@galerie-scheffel.de Herrn Scheffel Scheffel

030/ 30 11 24 20 office@aurelscheibler.com Herrn Scheibler Scheibler

07033/ 44 923 Schlichtenmaier@t-online.de Herrn Dr. SchlichtenmaierSchlichtenmaier

0211/ 15 97 648 info@ulrikeschmela.com Frau Schmela Schmela

0211/ 830 96 47 ulla@schoenewaldfinearts.de Herrn Schönewald Schönewald

040/ 245 76 40 info@schoots.com Mr. Janssen Schoots

02104/ 51580 schuebbe@aol.com Frau Schübbe Schübbe

030/ 323 15 75 office@galerie-schultz.de Herrn Schultz Schultz

0211/ 38 40 720 info@galerie-schwarzer.de Herrn Schwarzer Schwarzer

02/ 379 68 98 sejulgallery@empal.com Ms. Su-Kyoung Sejul



040/ 37 51 96 37 galerie@sfeir-semler.de Frau Sfeir-Semler Sfeir-Semler

053/ 427 36 40 gshilla@hanmail.net Mr. Park Shilla

03/ 32 73 93 09 gsho@m1.interq.or.jp Mr. Shoichiro Sho

0211/ 13 56 68 post@sieshoeke.com Herrn Sies Sies + Höke

0211/ 13 47 92 h.simonis@gmx.de Herrn Simonis Simonis

05/ 61 25 34 13 sollertis@sollertis.com Mr. Fauché Sollertis

030/ 315 72 222 galerie@springer-winckler.de Herrn Springer SpringerWinckler

0761/ 331 50 info@springmann-kunst.de Herrn Springmann Springmann

0221/ 38 04 17 art@monikasprueth.com Frau Sprüth SprüthMagers

06221/ 60 02 30 edition@staeck.com Herrn Staeck Staeck

01/ 512 87 59 galerie@steinek.at Frau Steinek Steinek

02/ 93 31 16 48 catherine@stillsgallery.com.au Ms. Freedman Stills

089/ 41 90 28 29 storms@storms-galerie.de Herrn Storms Storms

0211/ 57 63 08 mail@galeriestrelow.de Herrn Strelow Strelow

0711/ 615 95 81 mail@galerie-sturm.de Herrn Sturm Sturm

02/ 22 31 10 99 gallery@jirisvestka.com Herrn Dr. Svestka Svestka

0211/ 13 35 28 info@galerie-tedden.de Herrn Tedden Tedden

089/ 22 08 38 galerie@galerie-terminus.de Herrn Zaluskowski Terminus

0512/ 57 57 85-13 galerie.thoman@netway.at Herrn Thoman Thoman

089/ 29 00 08 88 info@galerie-thomas.de Frau Herrmann Thomas

069/ 43 05 94 28 office@wilmatolksdorf.de Frau Tolksdorf Tolksdorf

040/ 36 11 17 staff@torbandena.com Mr. Rosada Torbandena

020/ 62 38 892 torch@xs4all.nl Herrn van der Have Torch

0234/ 32 45 962 info@tzrgalerie.de Herrn Brückner TZR

0231/ 90 63 307 kunst@galerieutermann.de Herrn Utermann Utermann

94/ 423 05 26 vanguardia@vanguardia.com.es Ms. Perez Vanguardia



030/ 28 09 79 17 art@voelcker.de Herrn Dr. Völcker Völcker+Freunde

0211/ 13 34 00 vossgallery@t-online.de Herrn Voss Voss

020/ 62 37 292 vousetes@xs4all.nl Mr. Gieles VOUS ETES ICI

0711/ 284 52 08 ewm@edith-wahlandt-galerie.de Frau Wahlandt-Mettler wahlandt

0211/ 31 80 225 ursula.walbroel@t-online.de Frau Walbröl Walbröl

07243/ 53 62 63 info@galerie-weigand.de Herrn Weigand Weigand

08/ 791 74 82 bjorn@wetterlinggallery.com Mr. Wetterling Wetterling

01/ 43 21 45 03 galerie@ewgalerie.com Frau Woerdehoff Woerdehoff

0221/ 510 10 79 s.zander@netcologne.de Frau Zander S. Zander

0221/ 93 48 858 mail@galeriezander.com Herrn Zander Th. Zander


